
San Diego St. (17-4,11-1 Mountain West) -vs- Grand Canyon (9-14,8-5 Mountain West)
02/04/26 at Global Credit Union Arena, Phoenix, AZ

 
 

 
 
San Diego St. 44

Grand Canyon 57

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 643
Site: Global Credit Union Arena, Phoenix, AZ
Referees: Dominique Hunter, Benny Luna, Robert Scofield

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Diego St. 9 11 13 11 44
Grand Canyon 13 8 12 24 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Panganiban,Naomi * 31 4-12 1-3 6-6 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 1 15
00 Lee,Kennedy * 20 2-4 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 5 0 0 7
14 Williams,Nala * 30 2-9 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 3 3 4 0 3 5
10 Martinez,Nat * 27 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 5
20 Barnhard,Bailey * 24 1-5 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 5
03 Jackson,Alyssa 23 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 2 0 1 4
12 Hamilton,Kaelyn 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 2
13 Konstantinidou,Maria 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
04 Latta,CJ 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 Kelemeni,Sofia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-46 2-9 14-18 5-22 27 17 6 19 1 7 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-0   0.00% 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 14-46   30.4 % 2-9   22.2 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Mann,Chloe * 35 6-11 2-5 4-6 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 2 18
20 LaMendola,Julianna * 30 5-12 0-2 2-2 2-6 8 4 1 4 1 1 12
33 Zounia,Ines * 26 5-11 1-3 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 3 0 0 11
01 Jeffries,Anisa * 35 4-9 0-2 0-0 3-5 8 1 4 3 1 1 8
06 Valenti-Paea,Casey * 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
07 Johnson,Karley 19 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
24 Moo,Norah 15 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 2 1 0 3
03 Douglas,Ale'Jah 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 1 3 2
08 Joyeuse,Sifa 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 3-14 10-14 9-24 33 17 9 19 5 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 22-53   41.5 % 3-14   21.4 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Canyon
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
09:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFRIES,ANISA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANN,CHLOE
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,NAT 09:13

08:50 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MANN,CHLOE
08:31 FOUL  by MANN,CHLOE

MISS FT by LEE,KENNEDY 08:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEE,KENNEDY 08:31 1-4 H 3
SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 08:31
SUB IN by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 08:31

08:19 MISS JUMPER by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 08:13

07:56 MISS LAYUP by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,NAT --
GOOD LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 07:48 3-4 H 1

07:39 MISS 3PTR by MANN,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by BARNHARD,BAILEY --

07:14 FOUL  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
07:14 SUB OUT by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
07:14 SUB IN by MOO,NORAH

MISS FT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 07:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 07:14 4-4

07:11 TURNOVER  by MANN,CHLOE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 07:11
MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:04

07:04 BLOCK  by JEFFRIES,ANISA
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
MISS LAYUP by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA(in the paint) 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MOO,NORAH
06:40 FOUL  by JEFFRIES,ANISA
06:40 TURNOVER  by JEFFRIES,ANISA

TURNOVER  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 06:24
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 06:24
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 06:24

06:08 SUB OUT by MANN,CHLOE
06:08 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,NAT 06:01
06:01 SUB OUT by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
06:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KARLEY

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,NAT 06:01
SUB IN by LATTA,CJ 06:01

05:42 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFRIES,ANISA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 05:31
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 05:31
SUB IN by LEE,KENNEDY 05:31
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA 05:31
MISS JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MOO,NORAH
05:09 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ZOUNIA,INES

-- ASSIST  by MOO,NORAH
TURNOVER  by LEE,KENNEDY 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,ANISA
04:51 SUB IN by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA



SUB OUT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 04:51
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 04:51

04:24 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MOO,NORAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZOUNIA,INES

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MOO,NORAH

03:42 MISS 3PTR by ZOUNIA,INES
-- REBOUND OFF by MOO,NORAH

03:20 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KENNEDY --

03:11 SUB OUT by MOO,NORAH
03:11 SUB OUT by ZOUNIA,INES
03:11 SUB IN by MANN,CHLOE
03:11 SUB IN by JEFFRIES,ANISA

SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 03:11
SUB IN by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 03:11
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:04 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NALA --

02:54 MISS LAYUP by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 02:54

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
02:49 MISS LAYUP by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATTA,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KAELYN(in the paint) 02:40 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ALYSSA --

02:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:24 MISS LAYUP by JEFFRIES,ANISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KAELYN(in the paint) 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KAELYN 02:07
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 01:52

01:36 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MANN,CHLOE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KAELYN 01:16
REBOUND OFF by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA --

01:11 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KARLEY
MISS FT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 01:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 01:11 9-13 H 4

00:55 MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,ANISA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KAELYN(in the paint) 00:47

00:47 BLOCK  by MANN,CHLOE
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,ANISA

00:22 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Canyon
10:00 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
10:00 SUB OUT by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
10:00 SUB IN by MOO,NORAH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by LATTA,CJ 10:00
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN 10:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,NAT 10:00
SUB IN by BARNHARD,BAILEY 10:00



SUB IN by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 10:00
09:48 TURNOVER  by MOO,NORAH

MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by BARNHARD,BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by BARNHARD,BAILEY 09:20
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
MISS LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
FOUL  by BARNHARD,BAILEY 08:56

08:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KARLEY
08:56 SUB IN by ZOUNIA,INES
08:56 MISS FT by MOO,NORAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:56 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by MOO,NORAH

TURNOVER  by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 08:41
SUB OUT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 08:41
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 08:41
SUB IN by LEE,KENNEDY 08:41
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA 08:41

08:19 MISS LAYUP by MOO,NORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 08:02
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 07:59 11-14 H 3

07:43 MISS LAYUP by ZOUNIA,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by MOO,NORAH
07:34 SUB IN by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
07:16 TURNOVER  by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,NAT 07:16
TURNOVER  by LEE,KENNEDY 07:06

07:06 STEAL  by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,NAT 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
07:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KARLEY

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,NAT 07:02
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 07:02
SUB IN by LATTA,CJ 07:02
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 07:02

06:58 TURNOVER  by ZOUNIA,INES
STEAL  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 06:58
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,ANISA
06:29 MISS LAYUP by JEFFRIES,ANISA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFRIES,ANISA
06:23 MISS 3PTR by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:21 SUB OUT by ZOUNIA,INES
06:21 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:00 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI --
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KAELYN 05:55

05:55 MISS FT by MANN,CHLOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:55 MISS FT by MANN,CHLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFRIES,ANISA

05:40 13-16 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFRIES,ANISA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH

MISS 3PTR by LEE,KENNEDY 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,ANISA

04:55 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MANN,CHLOE



-- ASSIST  by JEFFRIES,ANISA
04:37 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 04:37
SUB IN by BARNHARD,BAILEY 04:37
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 04:37 14-19 H 5
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 04:37 15-19 H 4

04:16 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JEFFRIES,ANISA

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:03
04:03 BLOCK  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
03:59 TURNOVER  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN 03:59
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 03:59
TURNOVER  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by JOHNSON,KARLEY
03:29 MISS 3PTR by MANN,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
03:25 TURNOVER  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

STEAL  by BARNHARD,BAILEY 03:25
03:25 SUB OUT by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
03:25 SUB IN by MOO,NORAH

MISS JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 03:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:34 MISS JUMPER by MANN,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFRIES,ANISA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 02:17
02:17 STEAL  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
02:17 MISS LAYUP by JEFFRIES,ANISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATTA,CJ --
02:12 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
02:12 SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,ANISA
02:12 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
02:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KARLEY
02:12 SUB IN by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
02:12 SUB IN by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
02:12 SUB IN by ZOUNIA,INES

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 02:05 17-21 H 4
01:55 TURNOVER  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ZOUNIA,INES

01:28 TURNOVER  by ZOUNIA,INES
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NALA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MANN,CHLOE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 01:05
SUB IN by LEE,KENNEDY 01:05

01:03 MISS JUMPER by MOO,NORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARNHARD,BAILEY --

01:02 FOUL  by MOO,NORAH
GOOD 3PTR by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 00:36 20-21 H 1

00:12 MISS JUMPER by MANN,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by LATTA,CJ 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Canyon
10:00 SUB OUT by MOO,NORAH
10:00 SUB IN by JEFFRIES,ANISA



SUB OUT by LATTA,CJ 10:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,NAT 10:00

09:41 MISS JUMPER by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARNHARD,BAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 09:20 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NALA --

09:03 TURNOVER  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
FOUL  by LEE,KENNEDY 08:45
TURNOVER  by LEE,KENNEDY 08:45
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 08:36

08:16 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,NAT(in the paint) 08:01 24-23 V 1

07:42 TURNOVER  by ZOUNIA,INES
07:42 SUB OUT by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
07:42 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH

TURNOVER  by BARNHARD,BAILEY 07:27
07:27 STEAL  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
07:16 24-25 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA(in the paint)
07:10 FOUL  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

GOOD FT by LEE,KENNEDY 07:10 25-25
GOOD FT by LEE,KENNEDY 07:10 26-25 V 1

06:47 MISS LAYUP by ZOUNIA,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 06:36

06:36 STEAL  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
06:28 MISS 3PTR by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
06:05 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
06:05 SUB OUT by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
06:05 SUB OUT by ZOUNIA,INES
06:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KARLEY
06:05 SUB IN by MOO,NORAH

SUB OUT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 06:05
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 06:05
GOOD FT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 06:05 27-25 V 2
GOOD FT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 06:05 28-25 V 3
SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 06:05
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 06:05
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA 06:05
SUB IN by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 06:05

05:56 TURNOVER  by MANN,CHLOE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 05:56
FOUL  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 05:52
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 05:52

05:30 FOUL  by MOO,NORAH
05:30 TURNOVER  by MOO,NORAH
05:30 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
05:30 SUB IN by JOYEUSE,SIFA
05:22 FOUL  by MANN,CHLOE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KARLEY

FOUL  by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 04:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43

04:43 28-26 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KARLEY
04:43 28-27 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KARLEY

MISS LAYUP by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA(in the paint) 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MOO,NORAH

04:03 MISS LAYUP by MOO,NORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,NAT(in the paint) 03:48

03:48 BLOCK  by MOO,NORAH
-- REBOUND DEF by MOO,NORAH



03:24 TURNOVER  by JOYEUSE,SIFA
03:24 SUB OUT by MOO,NORAH
03:24 SUB IN by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,NAT 02:58 31-27 V 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NALA --

02:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KARLEY
02:35 SUB OUT by JOYEUSE,SIFA
02:35 SUB IN by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
02:35 SUB IN by ZOUNIA,INES

SUB OUT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 02:35
SUB IN by LEE,KENNEDY 02:35

02:24 MISS 3PTR by MANN,CHLOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NALA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
01:46 TURNOVER  by JEFFRIES,ANISA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 01:46
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by MANN,CHLOE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 01:43
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 01:43
SUB IN by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:43

01:43 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
01:43 31-29 V 2 GOOD FT by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:26 33-29 V 4
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,NAT --

01:14 33-31 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
-- ASSIST  by JEFFRIES,ANISA

MISS 3PTR by LEE,KENNEDY 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:25 33-33 GOOD JUMPER by MANN,CHLOE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,ANISA
00:01 MISS JUMPER by ZOUNIA,INES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Canyon
10:00 SUB OUT by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
10:00 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH

TURNOVER  by LEE,KENNEDY 09:41
09:41 STEAL  by JEFFRIES,ANISA
09:37 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFRIES,ANISA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:13 FOUL  by ZOUNIA,INES

SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 09:13
SUB IN by BARNHARD,BAILEY 09:13
MISS LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KAELYN 08:59
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KAELYN 08:50
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN 08:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 08:50

08:48 MISS JUMPER by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 08:30 35-35

08:13 TURNOVER  by JEFFRIES,ANISA
STEAL  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 08:13
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ZOUNIA,INES



07:44 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ZOUNIA,INES

07:41 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ZOUNIA,INES(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 07:21

07:21 BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:21 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
07:21 SUB OUT by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
07:21 SUB OUT by ZOUNIA,INES
07:21 SUB IN by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
07:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KARLEY
07:21 SUB IN by MOO,NORAH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 07:21
SUB IN by LEE,KENNEDY 07:21

07:05 35-40 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MANN,CHLOE
-- ASSIST  by JEFFRIES,ANISA

06:55 FOUL  by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
GOOD LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:48 37-40 H 3
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,NAT 06:23

06:23 SUB IN by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
06:23 SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,ANISA
06:23 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KARLEY
06:22 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KARLEY

REBOUND DEF by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI --
MISS JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA
05:33 MISS 3PTR by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,NAT --
05:30 FOUL  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

FOUL  by LEE,KENNEDY 05:23
TURNOVER  by LEE,KENNEDY 05:23

05:23 SUB OUT by MANN,CHLOE
05:23 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
05:03 37-43 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by MOO,NORAH
05:01 SUB IN by JEFFRIES,ANISA
04:48 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
04:47 FOUL  by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
04:47 SUB OUT by VALENTI-PAEA,CASEY
04:47 SUB IN by ZOUNIA,INES

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NALA 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NALA 04:47 38-43 H 5
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 04:47
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 04:47

04:24 38-45 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ZOUNIA,INES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

MISS JUMPER by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,ANISA

03:38 MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,ANISA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZOUNIA,INES

03:32 38-47 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ZOUNIA,INES(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KAELYN 03:09

03:09 STEAL  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH

03:05 38-49 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:05
03:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KARLEY
03:05 SUB IN by MANN,CHLOE

SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 03:05



SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN 03:05
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA 03:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 03:05
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 02:50

02:50 STEAL  by MANN,CHLOE
02:29 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MANN,CHLOE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 02:23
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 02:23
SUB IN by KELEMENI,SOFIA 02:23

01:55 MISS JUMPER by ZOUNIA,INES
-- REBOUND OFF by ZOUNIA,INES

01:52 38-53 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ZOUNIA,INES(in the paint)
01:38 FOUL  by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:38 39-53 H 14
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:38 40-53 H 13

01:18 MISS 3PTR by ZOUNIA,INES
REBOUND DEF by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI --

01:09 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,ALE'JAH
01:09 SUB OUT by ZOUNIA,INES
01:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KARLEY

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,NAT 01:09
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 01:09
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:09 41-53 H 12
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:09 42-53 H 11
FOUL  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:03

01:03 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by MANN,CHLOE
01:03 42-55 H 13 GOOD FT by MANN,CHLOE
01:03 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KARLEY
01:03 SUB IN by ZOUNIA,INES

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN 01:03
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,NAT 01:03
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 00:58 44-55 H 11
FOUL  by BARNHARD,BAILEY 00:53

00:53 44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by MANN,CHLOE
00:53 44-57 H 13 GOOD FT by MANN,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMENDOLA,JULIANNA

00:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM


